DMR Copy of Record

Permit

Permit #: INP000627

Permittee: MATERIAL HANDLING EXCHANGE, INC.

Major: No

Permittee Address: 1001 HURRICANE ST

JRRICANE ST

FRANKLIN, IN 46131

Permitted Feature: 001

External Outfall

Discharge: 001-A

001 POWDER COAT METAL PARTS - TO FRANKLIN POTW

Report Dates & Status

Monitoring Period: From 07/01/23 to 07/31/23

DMR Due Date: 08/28/23

Status:

Facility Location:

Facility:

NetDMR Validated

1001 N HURRICANE ST FRANKLIN, IN 46131

MATERIAL HANDLING EXCHANGE, INC.

Considerations for Form Completion

THE FLOW MUST BE MEASURED USING VALID FLOW MEASUREMENT DEVICES. PRETREATMENT TO FRANKLIN POTW JOHNSON COUNTY

Title:

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Joe

Amato

operations manager

Telephone:

317-361-6434

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Last Name:

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location	Season #	# Param. NOD	I		Qua	antity or Loading					Quali	ty or Concen	tration		#	of Ex. Fr	requency of Analysis	Sample Type
Code	Name					Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	Value 3	Units			
					Sample						=	6.42				7.39	12 - SU		,	GR - GRAB
00400	pH	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.						>=	5.0 DAILY MN	I		<=	10.0 DAILY MX	12 - SU	01	1/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
					Value NODI															
					Sample								=	0.01	=	0.01	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00720	Cyanide, total [as CN]	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	0.02 MO AVG	G <=	0.02 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00720	Gyamae, total [as on]	1 Emacrit 61033			Value NODI															
					Sample								=	0.02	=	0.02	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01074	Nickel, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	1.6 MO AVG	<=	1.6 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
0.0					Value NODI															
					Sample								<	0.005	<	0.005	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01079	Silver total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	0.24 MO AVO	G <=	0.43 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01073	Silver total resoverable	1 Emacrit 61033			Value NODI															
					Sample								<	0.01	<	0.01	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01094	Zinc, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	1.48 MO AVG	G <=	2.0 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
					Value NODI															
					Sample								<	0.005	<	0.005	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01113	Cadmium, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	0.07 MO AVG	G <=	0.11 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
					Value NODI															
					Sample								<	0.01	<	0.01	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01114	Lead, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	0.13 MO AVG	G <=	0.13 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
					Value NODI															
					Sample								<	0.01	<	0.01	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01118	Chromium, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	1.71 MO AVG	G <=	2.77 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
	,				Value NODI															
					Sample								=	0.03	=	0.03	19 - mg/L	01.	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01119	Copper, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.								<=	0.31 MO AVG	G <=	0.31 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	01	1/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
00	огран, ком. гостовано				Value NODI															
					Sample	= 0	.00549714	= 0.009	994	03 - MGD								01.	1/01 - Daily	TM - TOTALZ
50050	Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	1 - Effluent Gross	0		Permit Req.	R	teq Mon MO AVG	Req N	Mon DAILY MX	03 - MGD								01	1/01 - Daily	TM - TOTALZ
					Value NODI															

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

Attachments

ame Type Siz

Analytical_20230724_123621.pdf pdf 1169043.0 INP000627_001A_MMR_2023_7.pdf pdf 728029.0 Report Last Saved By MATERIAL HANDLING EXCHANGE, INC. User: HSSTOOLROOM Name: Jeremy Baughman E-Mail: hsstool@m-h-e.com Date/Time: 2023-08-09 06:57 (Time Zone: -04:00) Report Last Signed By User: HSSTOOLROOM Name: Jeremy Baughman E-Mail: hsstool@m-h-e.com Date/Time: 2023-08-09 06:57 (Time Zone: -04:00)

DMR Copy of Record

Permit		

Permit #: INP000627 Permittee: MATERIAL HANDLING EXCHANGE, INC.

No Major:

Permittee Address: 1001 HURRICANE ST

FRANKLIN, IN 46131

Facility Location:

Facility:

MATERIAL HANDLING EXCHANGE, INC.

1001 N HURRICANE ST FRANKLIN, IN 46131

Permitted Feature:

002 External Outfall Discharge: 002-A

002 POWDER COAT METAL PARTS - TO FRANKLIN POTW

Report Dates & Status

Monitoring Period: From 07/01/23 to 07/31/23

Amato

DMR Due Date: 08/28/23 Status:

NetDMR Validated

Considerations for Form Completion

THE FLOW MUST BE MEASURED USING VALID FLOW MEASUREMENT DEVICES. PRETREATMENT TO FRANKLIN POTW JOHNSON COUNTY

Principal Executive Officer

First Name: Joe Title: operations manager Telephone:

317-361-6434

No Data Indicator (NODI)

Last Name:

Form NODI:

	Parameter	Monitoring Location Season #	# Param. NOD	l e	Q	uantity or Loadi	ng				Q	uality or Concentrati	ion			# of Ex. Frequency of Analys	is Sample Type
Code	Name			Qualifier	1 Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Units	Qualifier 1	Value 1	Qualifier 2	Value 2	Qualifier 3	3 Value 3	Units		
00400	nH	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Sample Permit Req.					>=	5.0 DAILY MN			<=	10.0 DAILY MX	12 - SU	01/01 - Daily	GR - GRAB
00100	P 1.	T Emachic Gross		Value NODI						C - No Discharge				C - No Discharge			
00720	Cuanida total Inc CNI	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Sample Permit Reg.							<=	0.02 MO AVG	<=	0.02 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	GR - GRAB
00720	Cyanide, total [as CN]	1 - Elliuent Gross 0		Value NODI								C - No Discharge		C - No Discharge			
				Sample Permit Reg.							<=	1.6 MO AVG	<=	1.6 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01074	Nickel, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Value NODI							,	C - No Discharge		C - No Discharge	10 mg/2	5 1, 60 monany	
				Sample Permit Reg.							<=	0.24 MO AVG	<=	0.43 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01079	Silver total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Value NODI							<=	C - No Discharge		C - No Discharge	19 - IIIg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
				Sample													
01094	Zinc, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Permit Req. Value NODI							<=	1.48 MO AVG C - No Discharge	<=	2.0 DAILY MX C - No Discharge	19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
				Sample								ŭ.					
01113	Cadmium, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Permit Req. Value NODI							<=	0.07 MO AVG C - No Discharge	<=	0.11 DAILY MX C - No Discharge	19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
				Sample								0 110 2.0011a.go		o mo bloomargo			
01114	Lead, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Permit Req.							<=	0.13 MO AVG	<=		19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
				Value NODI								C - No Discharge		C - No Discharge			
01118	Chromium, total recoverable	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Sample Permit Req.							<=	1.71 MO AVG	<=	2.77 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
				Value NODI								C - No Discharge		C - No Discharge			
04440	Common total managements	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Sample Permit Reg.							<=	0.31 MO AVG	<=	0.31 DAILY MX	19 - mg/L	. 01/30 - Monthly	24 - COMP24
01119	Copper, total recoverable	i - Elliuent Gloss U		Value NODI								C - No Discharge		C - No Discharge			
				Sample Permit Reg.	Reg Mon MO AVG	S R	Reg Mon DAILY MX	03 - MGD								01/01 - Daily	TM - TOTALZ
50050	Flow, in conduit or thru treatment plant	1 - Effluent Gross 0		Value NODI	C - No Discharg		C - No Discharge	33 11100								on, or bany	. M TOTALE

Submission Note

If a parameter row does not contain any values for the Sample nor Effluent Trading, then none of the following fields will be submitted for that row: Units, Number of Excursions, Frequency of Analysis, and Sample Type.

Edit Check Errors

No errors.

Comments

Attachments

Analytical_20230724_123621.pdf pdf 1169043.0 INP000627_002A_MMR_2023_7.pdf pdf 730008.0 Report Last Saved By MATERIAL HANDLING EXCHANGE, INC. User: HSSTOOLROOM Name: Jeremy Baughman E-Mail: hsstool@m-h-e.com Date/Time: 2023-08-09 06:38 (Time Zone: -04:00) Report Last Signed By User: HSSTOOLROOM Name: Jeremy Baughman E-Mail: hsstool@m-h-e.com Date/Time: 2023-08-09 06:39 (Time Zone: -04:00)



Client: Material Handling Exchange, Inc.

Address: 1800 Churchman Ave

Indianapolis, IN 46203

Attention: Jeremy Baughman

Report Date: July 24, 2023

P.O. #: verbal

page 1 of 2

Column #	Sample Description	Sample Date	Recd. Date	Sample #
#1	Wastewater Effluent Composite	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3347
#2	Wastewater Effluent Grab	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3348
#3				

<0.005 <0.01	_		-	200.2	
	-		and the second s	200.2	-
<0.01			mg/L	200.7	0.005
	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
0.03	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
<0.01	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
0.02	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
<0.005	-		mg/L	200.7	0.005
<0.01	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
-	0.01		mg/L	4500CN C/E	0.01
				1	
				1 130	
			80 10 17 12 13		
	0.02 <0.005 <0.01	0.02 - <0.005 - <0.01 -	0.02 - <0.005 - <0.01 - - 0.01	0.02 - mg/L <0.005 - mg/L <0.01 - mg/L - 0.01 mg/L	0.02 - mg/L 200.7 <0.005 - mg/L 200.7 <0.01 - mg/L 200.7 - 0.01 mg/L 4500CN C/E

Unit Desc:

mg/L = milligrams per liter (ppm), ug/L = micrograms per liter (ppb), mg/Kg = milligrams per Kilograms (ppm)
Std = Standard pH units, ng/L = nanograms per liter (ppt), ND= not detected, less than the Method Detection Limit-MDL)
< = less than (not detected, below listed value), > = greater than (higher than listed value)

Analysis Certified By		/ r (G)	Laboratory Manager
	Joh	nn Ondo	



Client: Material Handling Exchange, Inc.

Address: 1800 Churchman Ave

Indianapolis, IN 46203

Attention: Jeremy Baughman

Report Date: July 24, 2023

P.O. #: verbal

page 2 of 2

Column #	Sample Description	Sample Date	Recd. Date	Sample #
#1	Wastewater Effluent Composite	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3347
#2	Wastewater Effluent Grab	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3348
#3				

		Method	Matrix Spike	Matrix D	uplicate				
Analytical Batch QA/QC Data	LCS % recovery	Blank mg/L	(MS) % recovery	Spike (MSD) % recovery	Sample (Dup) % Deviation	MDL	Test Method	Analyst	Date Analyzed
Total Metals						-	200.2	RK	7/14/2023
Cadmium	96	ND	103	_	0	0.005	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Chromium, total	94	ND	100	_	0	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Copper	97	ND	111	-	0	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Lead	95	ND	99	-	0	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Nickel	95	ND	103	-	8	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Silver	97	ND	103	-	0	0.005	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Zinc	100	ND	102	-	5	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Total Cyanide	90	ND	90	-	0	0.01	4500CN C/E	JO	7/20/2023
								,	
							,		

Unit Desc: mg/L = milligrams per liter (ppm),

ND= not detected, less than the Method Detection Limit-MDL)

Analysis Certified By Lal

John Ondo

____Laboratory Manager

Sample Chain of Custody Record

		r shipper)	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:			(signame)	remiquistica by: (signature)
	Bill to:								
	P.O.#:)	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:			: (signature)	Relinquished by: (signature)
	Fax:	Janua 10	ton	Tan u	11423		-		
	Phone:	JAS	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:		り	: (signature)	Relinquished by: (signature)
Indianapolis, IN 46203	Ind		C				7	Cega	and
1800 Churchman Ave	18(r shipper)	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:		ature)	: (sampler sign	Relinquished by: (sampler signature)
Material Handling Exchange, Inc.	Ma						6	Corrio	Anna
romy Roughman	Report to: In			2000			<u>w]</u> :	name(s)-sign belo	Sampler(s) [print name(s)-sign below]:
TTO = 1/6months	TI								
Frenquency = 1/month	Fr								
				,					
			1						
for a total of 8 hours	for								
(10 minutes 7 3 2 334	ı	×	_		Wastewater Effluent	X Wastew		D Pm	7-12-23
For Composite: a sample was collected every 3-334	Fo wa				Wastewater Effluent	Wastew	×	4-8	7-12-23 8-4
Sample Comments Lab #		7 Metals Plastic 86 Total Cys	Plastic 80	/site ID	Sample Location/site ID	Grab	Comp. G	Sample Time	Sample Date
Phone:(216)696-0280 Fax:(216)696-6831	Pho Fax	oz w/NaO anide	oer of Co		Project Name:		N 46131	Franklin, IN 46131	
2//9 Kocketener Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115	,	Н			Temp (C):	۵	cane Road	1001 Hurricane Road	Site Address:
Water & Wastewater Laboratories, Inc.		Analysis / Preservative	ers	iced Yes No	Sample chilled/iced	Material Handling Exchange, Inc.	andling E	Material H	Site Name:



MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS

Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report

State Form 30530 (R4 / 7-19)

FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS:
Material Handeling Exchange, Inc.
1001 Hurricane Street
Franklin Indiana 46131

PLEASE COMPLETE ONE COPY FOR EACH MONTH PER OUTFALL. ONCE COMPLETED, THIS FORM SHOULD BE CONVERTED TO A PDF DOCUMENT, NAMED APPROPRIATELY (PERMITID_OUTFALLID_MMR_YYYY_MM.pdf, i.e., IN0012345_001A_MMR_2019_01.pdf), AND ATTACHED TO THE CORRESPONDING NETDMR FORM FOR SUBMITTAL.

E-mail address: hsstool@m-h-e.com 0 0 0 0 0 PERMIT NUMBER OUTFALL NO. MO ΥR No Discharge ** < column: Can enter "<" if measurement value is less than limit of detection This is a revised submittal. EFFLUENT CHARACTERISTICS Silver,Total [Ag] FLOW Cyanide, Total [Cn] Nickel, Total [Ni] рΗ EFFLUENT PARAMETER NUMBER Q50050 C00400 C 00720 C01074 C01079 SAMPLE TYPE Permit Condition 24TOT Grab Grab Comp Monitored 24TOT Grab Grab Comp Comp Daily FREQUENCY Permit Condition Meter Monthly Monthly Monthly Daily Daily Monthly Monthly Monthly Monitored EFFLUENT Permit Minimum N/A N/A N/A N/A LIMITATIONS Permit Average N/A 0.02 1.60 0.24 Report Permit Maximum Report 0.02 1.60 0.43 LOW UNITS = MGD НІ LB/DAY MG/L LB/DAY MG/L LB/DAY MG/L Sat N/A N/A Sun 2 N/A N/A 0.008223 7.04 Mon 4 N/A N/A Tue Wed 5 0.009003 7.08 Thu 6 0.00994 7.02 7 N/A Fri N/A Sat 8 N/A N/A N/A Sun 9 N/A Mon 10 0.0012708 7.34 11 0.005897 7.37 Tue Wed 12 0.006068 7.14 0.00050637 0.00101275 0.00025319 0.005 0.01 0.0213 0.005837 7.21 Thu Fri 14 N/A N/A Sat 15 N/A N/A 16 N/A Sun N/A 17 0.005054 7.36 Mon Tue 18 0.005294 7.19 Wed 19 0.004987 6.62 Thu 20 0.004241 6.72 Fri 21 N/A N/A Sat 22 N/A N/A Sun 23 N/A N/A Mon 24 0.003659 6.42 Tue 25 0.004546 7.28 Wed 26 0.006075 7.14 27 0.006289 7.12 Thu 28 Fri N/A N/A 29 N/A N/A Sat Sun 30 N/A N/A Mon 31 0.0015705 MONTHLY AVERAGE 0.00549714 0.00050637 0.01 0.00101275 0.02 0.00025319 0.005 HIGHEST VALUE 0.00994 0.00050637 0.00025319 0.005 7.39 0.01 0.00101275 0.02 LOWEST VALUE 0.00025319 0.0012708 6 42 0.00050637 0.01 0.00101275 0.02 0.005 NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED TOTAL FLOW 0.0879543 Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator): Date (month, day, year) certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments Jeremy Baughman 7/12/2023 were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather Preparer's telephone number Operator's certification number and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly 317-213-0178 responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent Date (month, day, year) complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and Jeremy Baughman 8/8/2023 imprisonment for knowing violations.



MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report State Form 30530 (R4 / 7-19) FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS: PLEASE COMPLETE ONE COPY FOR EACH

Material Handeling Exchange, Inc. 1001 Hurricane Street Franklin Indiana 46131

I N P	0 0 0	6 2	7	7	0 0		1	0	I	7 2	3		
	PERMIT NUMBER				OUT	FALL	NO.		МО		'R.		_
•					•					•	No	Disc	charge
** < column: Can e	enter "<" if measureme	ent value is les	s tha	n limit of de	tection					This is	s a revised subi	mitta	al.
EFFLUENT CHARA	ACTERISTICS	Zinc,	Total [[Zn]	Cadmiu	ım, T	otal [Cd]	Lead	,Tot	al [Pb]	Chromit	um,T	otal [Cr]
EFFLUENT PARAM	METER NUMBER	Q	C010	94	Q	C01	113	Q	C0	1114	Q	C01	1118
SAMPLE TYPE	Permit Condition		Comp)		Con	np		Co	mp			Comp
	Monitored		Comp)		Con	np		Co				Comp
FREQUENCY	Permit Condition		Month	hly		Mon	nthly		Мо	nthly			Monthly
	Monitored		Month	hly		Mon	nthly		Мо	nthly			Monthly
EFFLUENT	Permit Minimum		N/A			N/A			N/A				N/A
LIMITATIONS	Permit Average		1.48			0.07	7		0.1	3			1.71
	Permit Maximum		2.0			0.11			0.1				2.77
	UNITS=	LB/DAY	**	MG/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L
	Sat 1												
	Sun 2												
	Mon 3												
	Tue 4												
	Wed 5												
	Thu 6												
	Fri 7												
	Sat 8												
	Sun 9												
	Mon 10												
	Tue 11												
	Wed 12	0.00050637	<	0.01	0.00025319	<	0.005	0.00050637	<	0.01	0.00050637	<	0.01
	Thu 13												
	Fri 14												
	Sat 15												
	Sun 16												
	Mon 17												
	Tue 18												
	Wed 19											_	
	Thu 20											_	
	Fri 21					-							
	Sat 22 Sun 23										+		
	Mon 24										+		
	Tue 25											\vdash	
	Wed 26												
	Thu 27												
	Fri 28												
	Sat 29												
	Sun 30										•		
	Mon 31												
MONTHLY AVERA		0.00050637		0.01	0.00025319		0.005	0.00050637		0.01	0.00050637		0.01
HIGHEST VALUE		0.00050637		0.01	0.00025319		0.005		1	0.01			0.01
LOWEST VALUE		0.00050637		0.01	0.00025319	1	0.005			0.01		_	0.01
NO. OF TIMES WEEK	LY, DAILY, MONTHLY					1							
EFFL. LIMITATION	SEXCEEDED												
				Prepai	ed by or unde	r the	direction of (C	ertified Operat	or):		Date (month,	day	, year)
I certify under penalty of	of law that this document an	d all attachments		l .	-		Jeremy Bau	•	•				023
	ny direction or supervision i					,	bereiny bau	griman					020
	assure that qualified person			Prepai	er's telephone	nun	nber			Operator's ce	ertification num	ber	
	nation submitted. Based or			l .	•					'			
· ·	manage the system, or the		•			317	-213-0178						
	ng the information, the infor			O:				n outboulest -	ac :-	<u> </u>	Data (manufi	da	worl
	ledge and belief, true, accu are significant penalties for		Ե.	Signat	Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent					ι	Date (month, day, year)		
	he possibility of fine and imp	•		(Or all	(or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement)								
knowing violations.	Jeremy Baughman												

MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report

State Form 30530 (R4 / 7-19)
FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS: Material Handeling Exchange, Inc. 1001 Hurricane Street Franklin Indiana 46131

I N P 0 0 0 6 2 7 PERMIT NUMBER						0	0 OUTF	ΔΙΙ	1 NO		0	ЛO.	7	2	3 YR.							
			I LIXIVIII	INOIVIDEI	`				j		0011	ALL	- 110.	J		/IO.			i ix.	No I	Disc	harge
** < co	lumn:	Can en	ter "<" if me	asureme	ent val	ue is les	ss th	nan limi	it of dete	ction								This is	s a revise			_
			TERISTICS					r [Cu]				TTC)									
EFFLU	ENT P	ARAME	TER NUMBI	ER	Q			1119		Q			3141	Q	I	С			Q		С	
SAMPL			Permit Cond					Con	np	_			Grab									
			Monitored					Con					Grab									
FREQU	JENCY	,	Permit Cond	lition				Mont					2X/Year									
			Monitored					Mon					2X/Year									
EFFLU	ENT		Permit Minin	num				N/A					N/A									
LIMITA		;	Permit Avera					0.3				N/A										
			Permit Maxi					0.3					2.00									
				UNITS=	LB	/DAY	**		G/L	LB/	DAY	**	MG/L	LB/	DAY	**	MC	G/L	LB/E	DAY	**	MG/L
			Sat														i					
			Sur														i					
			Mor																			
			Tue																			
			Wed																			
			Thu																			
			Fri	7																		
			Sat																			
			Sur		_																	
			Mor																			
			Tue	11																		
			Wed	12	0.00	151912			0.03													
			Thu	13																		
			Fri	14																		
		Sat 15																				
		Sun 16																				
			Mor	ո 17																		
			Tue	: 18																		
			Wed	d 19																		
			Thu	ı 20																		
			Fri	21																		
			Sat																			
			Sun																			
			Mor														<u> </u>					
			Tue														<u> </u>					
			Wed														<u> </u>					
			Thu														<u> </u>					
			Fri	28																		
			Sat																			
			Sur																			
MONIT	11. \ / . \ \	/ED 4 0	Mor	31	0.00	454040			0.00													
MONTI			E		_	151912			0.03			-			_							
HIGHE						151912			0.03			-			_							
LOWE			/ DAILY MON	T. II . V	0.00	151912			0.03						_							
			r, daily, mon EXCEEDED	IHLY													l					
		110110	LAGEEDED						Droparo	d by or	undori	tho c	direction of (C	ortified	Oporato	د/.			Date (r	nonth	day	voorl
l certify	under pe	enalty of	law that this do	cument an	d all atta	achments			гтераге	u by oi	unuen).			Date (I			
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with									J	eremy Bau	ghman	1					7/1	2/2)23			
a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather						Prepare	r's teler	nhone r	numh	ner				Onera	tor's ce	ertificatio	n num	her				
a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the						Topare	י ט נטוטן	J. 10116 1	iuiiik	J-01				Operal	.01 3 00	J. 111100110	nuill	JUI				
person o	or persor	ns who n	nanage the syst	tem, or the	se pers	ons direc	tly				၁	17 '	213-0178									
	-	-	the information																			
			dge and belief,				e.		Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement)					Date (month, day, year)				year)				
			significant per			-			(or atte	sted by	NetDM	IR sı	ubscriber agre	eement)								
			possibility of fi	ne and imp	orisonm	ent for						J	eremy Bau	ghman	1							
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.											- / = =;	,										



Client: Material Handling Exchange, Inc.

Address: 1800 Churchman Ave

Indianapolis, IN 46203

Attention: Jeremy Baughman

Report Date: July 24, 2023

P.O. #: verbal

page 1 of 2

Column #	Sample Description	Sample Date	Recd. Date	Sample #
#1	Wastewater Effluent Composite	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3347
#2	Wastewater Effluent Grab	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3348
#3				

#1	#2		Units	Method	MDL
			-	200.2	
< 0.005	-		mg/L	200.7	0.005
<0.01	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
0.03	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
<0.01	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
0.02	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
<0.005	-		mg/L	200.7	0.005
<0.01	-		mg/L	200.7	0.01
	0.01		mg/L	4500CN C/E	0.01
				2	
				1 10	
		3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	80 10 72 1		
	0.03 <0.01 0.02 <0.005 <0.01	0.03 - <0.01 - 0.02 - <0.005 - <0.01 -	0.03 - <0.01 - 0.02 - <0.005 - <0.01 -	0.03 - mg/L <0.01 - mg/L 0.02 - mg/L <0.005 - mg/L <0.01 - mg/L - 0.01 - mg/L	0.03

Unit Desc:

mg/L = milligrams per liter (ppm), ug/L = micrograms per liter (ppb), mg/Kg = milligrams per Kilograms (ppm)
Std = Standard pH units, ng/L = nanograms per liter (ppt), ND= not detected, less than the Method Detection Limit-MDL)
< = less than (not detected, below listed value), > = greater than (higher than listed value)

Analysis Certified By		/ r (G/	Laboratory Manager
	Joh	n Ondo	



Client: Material Handling Exchange, Inc.

Address: 1800 Churchman Ave

Indianapolis, IN 46203

Attention: Jeremy Baughman

Report Date: July 24, 2023

P.O. #: verbal

page 2 of 2

Column #	Sample Description	Sample Date	Recd. Date	Sample #
#1	Wastewater Effluent Composite	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3347
#2	Wastewater Effluent Grab	7/12/23	7/14/23	23-3348
#3				

		Method	Matrix Spike	Matrix D	uplicate				
Analytical Batch QA/QC Data	LCS % recovery	Blank mg/L	(MS) % recovery	Spike (MSD) % recovery	Sample (Dup) % Deviation	Test MDL Method		Analyst	Date Analyzed
Total Metals						-	200.2	RK	7/14/2023
Cadmium	96	ND	103	_	0	0.005	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Chromium, total	94	ND	100	_	0	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Copper	97	ND	111	-	0	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Lead	95	ND	99	-	0	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Nickel	95	ND	103	-	8	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Silver	97	ND	103	-	0	0.005	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Zinc	100	ND	102	-	5	0.01	200.7	RK	7/17/2023
Total Cyanide	90	ND	90	-	0	0.01	4500CN C/E	JO	7/20/2023
								,	

Unit Desc: mg/L = milligrams per liter (ppm),

ND= not detected, less than the Method Detection Limit-MDL)

Analysis Certified By Lal

John Ondo

____Laboratory Manager

Sample Chain of Custody Record

		r shipper)	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:			(signame)	remiquistica by. (signature)
	Bill to:								7-1:
	P.O.#:)	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:			: (signature)	Relinquished by: (signature)
	Fax:	Janua 10	ton	The Market	11423		(<	
	Phone:	JAK	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:))	: (signature)	Relinquished by: (signature)
Indianapolis, IN 46203	Ind		C				7	Cega	Qua
1800 Churchman Ave	18(r shipper)	ignature o	Received by: (signature or shipper)	Date/Time:		ature)	: (sampler sign	Relinquished by: (sampler signature)
Material Handling Exchange, Inc.	Ma						6	Corrio	Anna
romy Roughman	Report to: In			2000			w]:	name(s)-sign belo	Sampler(s) [print name(s)-sign below]:
TTO = 1/6months	TI								
Frenquency = 1/month	Fr								
						3			
				,					
			1						
for a total of 8 hours	for								
(10 minutes 7 3 2 334	ı	×	_		Wastewater Effluent	X Wastew		D Pm	7-12-23
For Composite: a sample was collected every 3-334	Fo wa				Wastewater Effluent	Wastew:	×	4-8	7-12-23 8-4
Sample Comments Lab #		7 Metals Plastic 86 Total Cys	Plastic 80	/site ID	Sample Location/site ID	Grab	Comp. G	Sample Time	Sample Date
Phone:(216)696-0280 Fax:(216)696-6831	Pho Fax	oz w/NaO anide	oer of Co		Project Name:		N 46131	Franklin, IN 46131	
2//9 Kocketener Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44115	,	Н			Temp (C):	۵	cane Road	1001 Hurricane Road	Site Address:
Water & Wastewater Laboratories, Inc.		Analysis / Preservative	ers	iced Yes No	1C. Sample chilled/iced	Material Handling Exchange, Inc.	andling E	Material H	Site Name:



MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS

Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report

State Form 30530 (R4 / 7-19)

FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS: Material Handeling Exchange, Inc. 1001 Hurricane Street Franklin Indiana 46131 PLEASE COMPLETE ONE COPY FOR EACH MONTH PER OUTFALL. ONCE COMPLETED, THIS FORM SHOULD BE CONVERTED TO A PDF DOCUMENT, NAMED APPROPRIATELY (PERMITID_OUTFALLID_MMR_YYYY_MM.pdf, i.e., IN0012345_001A_MMR_2019_01.pdf), AND ATTACHED TO THE CORRESPONDING NETDMR FORM FOR SUBMITTAL.

hsstool@m-h-e.com

E-mail address:

PERMIT NUMBER OUTFALL NO. MO.	YR. No Discharge X
	No Discharge X
** < column: Can enter "<" if measurement value is less than limit of detection	his is a revised submittal.
EFFLUENT CHARACTERISTICS FLOW pH Cyanide, Total [Cn] Nickel, Total [Ni]	Silver,Total [Ag]
EFFLUENT PARAMETER NUMBER Q50050 C00400 Q C 00720 Q C01074	Q C01079
SAMPLE TYPE Permit Condition 24TOT Grab Grab Comp	Comp
Monitored 24TOT Grab Grab Comp	Comp
FREQUENCY Permit Condition Daily Meter Monthly Monthly Monthly	Monthly
Monitored Daily Daily Monthly Mothly Mothly	Monthly
EFFLUENT Permit Minimum N/A 5.0 N/A N/A	N/A
LIMITATIONS Permit Average Report N/A 0.02 1.60	0.24
Permit Maximum Report 10.0 0.02 1.60	0.43
UNITS = MGD HI LOW LB/DAY ** MG/L LB/DAY ** MG/L	
Sat 1	
Sun 2	
Mon 3	
Tue 4	
Wed 5	
Thu 6	
Fri 7	
Sat 8	
Sun 9	
Mon 10	
Tue 11	
Wed 12	
Thu 13	
Fri 14	
Sat 15	
Sun 16	
Mon 17	
Tue 18	
Wed 19	
Thu 20	
Fri 21	
Sat 22	
Sun 23	
Mon 24 Tue 25	
Wed 26	
Thu 27	
Fri 28	
Sat 29	
Sun 30	
Mon 31	
MONTHLY AVERAGE	
HIGHEST VALUE	
LOWEST VALUE	
NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED	
TOTAL FLOW O Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator):	Date (month, day, year)
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with	7/12/2023
	's certification number
and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the	3 CETUIICAUOTI HUITIDEI
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted	
is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent	Date (month, day, year)
complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement)	Sate (monal, day, your)
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. Jeremy Baughman	8/8/2023

MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report State Form 30530 (R4 / 7-19) FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS: PLEASE COMPLETE ONE COPY FOR EACH

Material Handeling Exchange, Inc. 1001 Hurricane Street Franklin Indiana 46131

I N P	0 0 0	6 2	7	1	0 0	T	2	0	T	7 2	3		
. , ,, ,	PERMIT NUMBER					FALL		┪	МС		YR.		
				,	-			l .		Disch	arge X		
** < column: Can en	nter "<" if measureme	ent value is le	ss than lim	it of de	tection					This i	s a revised sub	mittal.	. `
EFFLUENT CHARAG	CTERISTICS	Zink	Total [Zn]		Cadmi	um,To	otal [Cd]	Lea	ad,Tot	al [Pb]	Chrom	ium,To	otal [Cr]
EFFLUENT PARAMI	ETER NUMBER	Q	C01094		Q	C01		Q	C0	1114	Q	C011	
SAMPLE TYPE	Permit Condition		Comp			Con	ηp		Co	mp			Comp
	Monitored		Comp			Con	np		Co	mp			Comp
FREQUENCY	Permit Condition		Monthly			Monthly			Мо	nthly			Monthly
	Monitored		Monthly			Mon	thly		Мо	nthly			Monthly
EFFLUENT	Permit Minimum		N/A			N/A			N/A	4			N/A
LIMITATIONS	Permit Average		1.48		0.07				0.1	3			1.71
	Permit Maximum		2.0			0.11			0.1	3			2.77
	UNITS=	LB/DAY	** M	G/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L
	Sat 1												
	Sun 2												
	Mon 3												
	Tue 4												
	Wed 5											44	
	Thu 6											44	
	Fri 7												
	Sat 8												
Sun 9												-	
	Mon 10											-	
	Tue 11											-	
	Wed 12											++	
	Thu 13									_		++	
	Fri 14											+-+	
Sat 15										++			
Sun 16										+			
Mon 17											++		
Tue 18 Wed 19											++		
	Wed 19 Thu 20											++	
	Fri 21											++	
	Sat 22											++	
	Sun 23												
	Mon 24												
	Tue 25												
	Wed 26												
	Thu 27												
	Fri 28												
	Sat 29												
	Sun 30												
	Mon 31												
MONTHLY AVERAG	βE												
HIGHEST VALUE													
LOWEST VALUE													
NO. OF TIMES WEEKL EFFL. LIMITATIONS													
3.13		ı		Prepa	red by or unde	er the	direction of (0	Certified Oper	ator):		Date (month	, day, ı	year)
	law that this document an				,		Jeremy Bau		,			12/20	
	sure that qualified person			Prena	rer's telephone	חוות ב	her			Operator's o	ertification nun	her	
and evaluate the informa	ation submitted. Based on	my inquiry of the	e	Topa	-					Sperator 3 to	or anoualon nun	1001	
	manage the system, or tho g the information, the infor					317	-213-0178						
	edge and belief, true, accur			Signa	ture of principa	al eye	cutive officer	or authorized	agen	ıt	Date (month	day ı	vear)
-	e significant penalties for s			(or at	tested by NetC)MR	subscriber and	reement)	ayen		Date (month	, uuy,)	, our j
	- '	-		,5. 40									
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.					Jeremy Baughman								

MONTHLY MONITORING REPORT (MMR) FOR INDUSTRIAL DISCHARGE PERMITS Indiana Discharge Monitoring Report

State Form 30530 (R4 / 7-19)
FACILITY NAME AND ADDRESS:

Material Handeling Exchange, Inc. 1001 Hurricane Street Franklin Indiana 46131

**Column: Can enter **C* fracesurement value is less than limit of detection This is a revised submitted EFFLUENT FARANCTERISTICS Cooper(Cu) TTO This is a revised submitted EFFLUENT FARANCTERISTICS COOPER(Cu) TTO This is a revised submitted EFFLUENT FARANCTERISTICS COOPER(Cu) TTO COMP Grab Com	N P 0 0 6 2 7 PERMIT NUMBER				0 0 OUT	2 _ NO.	3 YR.								
*** column: Can enter *** if measurement value is less than limit of detection FERLIENT CHARACTERISTICS COPPICULA FERLIENT PARAMETER NUMBER O CITITIS O CRight O											No Discharge X				
EFFLUENT CHARACTERISTICS EFFLUENT PRAMPETER NUMBER O OT119 O 078141 O C Q C SAMPLE TYPE Permit Condition Monthly EFFLUENT PRAMPETER NUMBER O OT109 O 078141 O C Q C O C SAMPLE TYPE Permit Condition Monthly EFFLUENT PRAMPETER NUMBER O OT109 Permit Minimum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A UNITS	** < column: Can er	nter "<" if measureme	ent value is les	s than limi	t of dete						This	-			
EFFLUENT PARAMETER NUMBER Permit Condition Comp Grab Monitored FREQUENCY Permit Monitored Mon						TTO						T			
SAMPLE TYPE Permit Condition Comp Grab				<u> </u>					Q C			0	С		
Monitored Comp Grab			ų.		nn	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		α				Ť		
Permit Average	O/ (IVII) EL TTT E				•								1		
Montored Montored Monthly 2XYear	EDECLIENCY						1						-		
Permit Minimum N/A N/A Permit Minimum Permit Movings 0.31 N/A Permit Movings 0.31 N/A Permit Movings 0.31 N/A Permit Movings 0.31 N/A Permit Movings Permit Movings 0.31 N/A Permit Movings Permit Movings N/A Permit Movings N/A Permit Movings N/A Permit Movings Permit Movi	FREQUENCT								1						
LIMITATIONS Permit Alverage	EEELLIENT				_		1						-		
Permit Maximum													-		
NITSE LBDAY MG/L LBDAY MG/	LIMITATIONS														
Sat 1 Sun 2 Mon 3 Tue 4 Wed 5 Thu 6 Fri 7 Sat 8 Sun 9 Mon 10 Tue 11 Wed 12 Thu 13 Fri 14 Sat 15 Sun 9 Mon 10 Tue 16 Sat 16 Sun 9 Mon 10 Tue 11 Wed 12 Thu 13 Fri 14 Sat 16 Sat 16 Sun 9 Mon 17 Tue 18 Sat 16 Sun 9 Mon 17 Tue 19 Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Thu 25 Sat 25 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 25 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 25 Sun 26 Fri 28 Sun 27 Fri 28 Sun 28 Sun 29 Sun 20 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 25 Sun 26 Sun 27 Fri 28 Sun 28 Sun 29 Sun 30 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 27 Fri 28 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 44 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 40 Mon 31 Mon 44 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 44 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 44 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 30 Mon 44 Tue 25 Sun 30 Sun 40 Mon 44 Tue 25 Sun 30 Date (month, day, year) T/12/20/23 Tue 27 Feparer's telephone number Date (month, day, year) Tue 27 Feparer's telephone number Jeanny Bauchman Date (month, day, year)															
Sun 2 Mon 3 Tue 4 Wed 5 Fri 7 Sat 8 Sun 9 Mon 10 Tue 11 Wed 12 Thu 13 Fri 14 Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 3			LB/DAY	** M	G/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L	LB/I	DAY **	MG/L	LB/DAY	**	MG/L	
Wed 5 Thu 6 Fit 7 Sat 8 Sun 9 Mon 10 Tue 11 Wed 12 Thu 13 Fit 14 Sat 15 Sun 16 Sun 16 Sun 16 Sun 16 Sun 17 Tue 11 Sun 18		Sat 1													
Tue 4		Sun 2													
Wed 5 Fi 7 Fi 7 Fi 7 Fi 7 Fi 8 Fi 8 Fi 9 F		Mon 3													
Thu 6 Fri 7 Sat 8 Sun 9 Sun 10 Sun 10		Tue 4													
Thu 6 Fri 7 Sat 8 Sun 9 Sun 10 Sun 10		Wed 5													
Sat 8 Sun 9 Mon 10 Tue 11 Wed 12 Thu 13 Fri 14 Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 31 Mon 24 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 34 Mon 31 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 44 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 54 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fri 21 Sat 29 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fri 21 Sat 29 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fri 21 Sat 29 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 24 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 32 Mon															
Sat 8 Sun 9 Sun 10 Sun															
Sun 9															
Tue 11 Wed 12 Thu 13 Fri 14 Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 30 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 31															
Tue 11 Wed 12 Thu 13 Thu 14 Thu 15 Thu 16 Thu 17 Thu 18 Thu 18 Thu 18 Thu 18 Thu 18 Thu 19 Thu															
Wed 12 Thu 13 Fin 14 Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fin 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fin 21 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fin 21 Sun 25 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fin 21 Sun 25 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fin 21 Sun 25 Sun 23 Mon 24 Fin 21 Sun 27 Fin 28 Sun 28 Sun 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 32 Mo															
Thu 13															
Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Wonderpenalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel property gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information submitted is, so the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, the information submitted is, so the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am saver that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, the information submitted is, so the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am saver that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, the information submitted is, so the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am saver that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for formation including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for formation. The information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for formation. The information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for formation. The information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for formation. The information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for formation. The information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for formation. The information including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for															
Sat 15 Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 24 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 27 Mon 24 Tue 25 Sun 27 Fri 28 Sun 27 Mon 24 Sun 27 Fri 28 Sun 29 Sun 27 Fri 28 Fri 28 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mo															
Sun 16 Mon 17 Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 24 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 4 Mon 31 Mon 4															
Mon 17 Tue 18															
Tue 18 Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 14 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 42 Mo															
Wed 19 Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST															
Thu 20 Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sun 30 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mo															
Fri 21 Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mo	Wed 19														
Sat 22 Sun 23 Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 MonTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE So a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for		Thu 20													
Sun 23 Mon 24 Mon 24 Mon 25 Mon 25 Mon 26 Mon 27 Mon 27 Mon 27 Mon 27 Mon 30 Mon 31 Mo		Fri 21													
Mon 24 Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sat 29 Sol 30 MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED Prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel property gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for		Sat 22													
Tue 25 Wed 26 Thu 27 Thu		Sun 23													
Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE		Mon 24													
Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE		Tue 25													
Thu 27 Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE In certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with as system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for large my Baurghman Thu Fri 28 Sat 29 Sun 30 Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator): Jeremy Baughman Operator's certification number Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) Date (month, day, year) Intermy Baughman															
Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for															
Sat 29 Sun 30 Mon 31 Mon 4 M															
Sun 30 Mon 31 MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with as system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for															
MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for															
MONTHLY AVERAGE HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for															
HIGHEST VALUE LOWEST VALUE NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator): Jeremy Baughman Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator): Jeremy Baughman Operator's certification number Preparer's telephone number Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) Date (month, day, year) Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement)	MONTHLY AVERAG														
LOWEST VALUE NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator): Jeremy Baughman Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) Leremy Baughman Date (month, day, year)		DE		_			-			_			-		
NO. OF TIMES WEEKLY, DAILY, MONTHLY EFFL. LIMITATIONS EXCEEDED Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator): Jeremy Baughman Operator's certification number Preparer's telephone number Operator's certification number Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) Operator's number Date (month, day, year) 7/12/2023 Date (month, day, year) Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) Date (month, day, year)							4			_			-		
Prepared by or under the direction of (Certified Operator): Jeremy Baughman Operator's certification number Preparer's telephone number Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) Date (month, day, year) Operator's certification number Operator's certification number Operator's certification number Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement)				_			-			_			-		
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for															
a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for Preparer's telephone number 317-213-0178 Signature of principal executive officer or authorized agent (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) Date (month, day, year)					Prepare	d by or under)perator):					
and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for I are many Baurghman.								-	griman						
and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for I are many Baurghman.					Prepare	r's telephone r	num	ber			Operator's o	ertification nun	nber		
responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for I are my Baughman						•					1				
to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for			•	•	Ī	વ	17-	213-0178			1				
I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false (or attested by NetDMR subscriber agreement) information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for		=									<u> </u>	In	,		
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for	-	-		e.	Signatui	re of principal	exec	cutive officer of	r author	zed agen	it	Date (month	, day	, year)	
		-	-		(or atte	sted by NetDM	1K s	ubscriber agre	eement)						
	information, including the knowing violations.	e possibility of fine and imp	orisonment for				J	eremy Bau	ghman						